
March 3rd, 2016

Notice Of Meeting

You are requested to attend the Council meeting to be held on Monday, 7th March 2016 at 
6:00 pm in  Mourne Room, Downshire.



Agenda

1 Apologies and Chairperson's Remarks

2 Declarations of Interest

3 Environmental Youth Speak Winners

Chairperson to congratulate the district's senior and junior winners of Environmental Youth
Speak - Lucia Orsi, Assumption Grammar and Michael O'Grady and Clare Reel, Carrickrovaddy
Primary School, who will represent the Council at the NI Grand Final of Environmental Youth
Speak. These winners will each give a 5 minute speech to Council.

4 Action Sheet arising from Council Meeting held on 1 February
2016

Action Sheet.pdf Page 1

Gavin Coyle.pdf Page 4

Council Minutes For Adoption and Signing

5 Minutes of Council Meeting held on 1 February 2016

Council_Minutes_01-02-2016.pdf Page 5

6 Minutes of Special Council Meeting held on 10 February 2016

Minutes - Special Meeting - 10 Feb 16.pdf Page 15

7 Minutes of Special Council Meeting held on 15 February 2016

Sp. Council Mtg - Planning Review 15-02-2016.pdf Page 22

Committee Minutes for Consideration and Adoption 

8 Minutes of Enterprise, Regeneration and Tourism Committee
Meeting held on 8 February 2016



ERT Mins February 2016.pdf Page 49

9 Minutes of Strategy, Policy and Resources Committee Meeting
held on 11 February 2016

Strategy_Policy_and_Resources_Committee_Meeting_11-02-2016.pdf Page 56

10 Minutes of Regulatory and Technical Services Committee
Meeting held on 17 February 2016

RTS Minutes - 17 February 2016.pdf Page 74

11 Minutes of Active and Healthy Communities Committee Meeting
held on 21 February 2016

AHC220216.pdf Page 83

12 Minutes of Audit Committee Meeting held on 28 January 2016

AC Mins January 2016 DRAFT.pdf Page 91

12a Report from Chief Executive on Risk Management Policy

Audit Committee Minute AC/19/2016 refers.

2016.03.07 Report to Council Risk Management Policy Version 1.0.pdf Page 103

2016.03.07 Risk Management Policy v1.0 for Council Appendix 1.pdf Page 106

13 Minutes of the Elected Member Development Working Group
held on 4 February 2016

EMDWG 4.2.2016.pdf Page 128

Correspondence and Conferences

14 Conference on Housing Policy in Northern Ireland

Wednesday 14th September 2016

£210+VAT

 



housing-NI-2016-agenda.pdf Page 133

15 Correspondence received from Post Office regarding
Temporary Closure of Bryansford Post Office

PO101032016.pdf Page 134

For Noting

16 Correspondence from Boundary Commission for NI re 2018
Review of Parliamentary Constituencies

Boundary Commission.pdf Page 136

17 Correspondence received Rates Support Grant

Margaret Ritchie.pdf Page 144

Rates Support Grant.pdf Page 146

18 Correspondence received from Cormac Sharvin

Ardglass Golf Club.pdf Page 147

19 Correspondence received from Apostolic Nunciature in Ireland
regarding Invitation to Pope Francis

Pope Francis.pdf Page 148

20 Correspondence received from DHSSPS re: Helicopter
Emergency Medical Service (HEMS)

TOF 72 2016 - Response to Newry, Mourne & Down District Council - HEMS
Consultation - February 2016.pdf

Page 149

Items Restricted in accordance with Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local Government Act (NI) 2014

21 Ballynahinch EI Scheme - Progress on Adjudication

"This item is deemed to be restricted by virtue of paragraph 5 of Part 1 of Schedule 6 of
the Local Government Act (Northern Ireland) 2014 - Information in relation to which a
claim for legal professional privilege could be maintained in legal proceedings, and the



public may, by resolution, be excluded during this item of business."

Letter from Council's Legal Advisors providing update will be tabled at meeting.



Sealing Documents

22 Sealing Documents

1. Use of Council lands at Middlebank, Albert Basin, Newry - Fossett Brothers Circus Limited
has been approved to use Council lands at Middlebank, Albert Basin, Newry from 29
March 2016 to 3 April 2016 inclusive for the purpose of hosting a circus. This was
approved under the Council Scheme of Delegation.

2. Europe for Citizens Programme - Networks of Towns - Minute reference SPR/262/2015
from SPR Meeting held on 17th December 2015 refers.

3. Licence Agreement - Use of Castle Park Car Park by Ulster Bank Ltd for Mobile Banking
Service - Licence Agreement approved under Council's Scheme of Delegation.

Notices of Motion

23 Notice of Motion - EU Membership

Notice of Motion received in the names of Councillor Brown and Councillor Enright:

"That this council recognises the important economic and social benefits of the UK staying
within the EU, particularly the benefits that EU membership can bring to Newry, Mourne and
Down, including its businesses, public sector and civil society. We recognise the social benefits
of multiculturalism and the free movement of peoples, and the benefits of an open border with
the Republic of Ireland. This Council calls upon Prime Minister David Cameron, Secretary of
State Teresa Villiers and First Minister Arlene Foster to campaign for an 'in' vote in the
forthcoming referendum."

 

24 Notice of Motion - Downe Hospital Emergency Services

Notice of Motion received in the name of Cllr Henry Reilly

"That this Council requests that the Minister for Health reinstates the services that were
removed from the Downe Hospital under the premise of emergency situations."

 



Invitees
Cllr. Terry Andrews terry.andrews@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Naomi Bailie naomi.bailie@nmandd.org

Cllr. Patrick Brown patrick.brown@nmandd.org

Cllr. Robert Burgess robert.burgess@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Stephen Burns stephen.burns@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Michael Carr michael.carr@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. charlie casey charlie.casey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Patrick Clarke patrick.clarke@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Garth Craig garth.craig@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Dermot Curran dermot.curran@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Laura Devlin laura.devlin@downdc.gov.uk

Ms. Louise Dillon louise.dillon@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Sean Doran sean.doran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Sinead Ennis sinead.ennis@nmandd.org

Cllr. Cadogan Enright cadogan.enright@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Gillian Fitzpatrick gillian.fitzpatrick@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mr. Patrick Green patrick.green@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Glyn Hanna glyn.hanna@nmandd.org

Mr. Liam Hannaway liam.hannaway@nmandd.org

Cllr. Valerie Harte valerie.harte@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Harry Harvey harry.harvey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Terry Hearty terry.hearty@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. David Hyland david.hyland@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Miss Veronica Keegan veronica.keegan@downdc.gov.uk

Mrs. Patricia Kelly patricia.kelly@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Liz Kimmins liz.kimmins@nmandd.org

Cllr. Mickey Larkin micky.larkin@nmandd.org

Mr. Michael Lipsett michael.lipsett@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Kate Loughran kate.loughran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mrs. Regina Mackin regina.mackin@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Kevin Mc Ateer kevin.mcateer@nmandd.org

Mr. Johnny Mc Bride johnny.mcbride@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Colin Mc Grath colin.mcgrath@downdc.gov.uk

Collette McAteer collette.mcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Declan McAteer declan.mcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Harold McKee harold.mckee@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Eileen McParland eileen.mcparland@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Catrina Miskelly catrina.miskelly@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Roisin Mulgrew roisin.mulgrew@nmandd.org

Cllr. Mark Murnin mark.murnin@nmandd.org

Mrs. Aisling Murray aisling.murray@newryandmourne.gov.uk



Cllr. Barra O Muiri barra.omuiri@nmandd.org

Cllr. Pol O'Gribin pol.ogribin@nmandd.org

Mr. Canice O'Rourke canice.orourke@downdc.gov.uk

Ms. Patricia Oakes patricia.oakes@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Brian Quinn brian.quinn@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Henry Reilly henry.reilly@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Ms. Alison Robb Alison.Robb@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Michael Ruane michael.ruane@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Gareth Sharvin gareth.sharvin@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Gary Stokes gary.stokes@nmandd.org

Sarah Taggart sarah-louise.taggart@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. David Taylor david.taylor@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Caroline Taylor Caroline.Taylor@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Jarlath Tinnelly jarlath.tinnelly@nmandd.org

Ciara Toman ciara.toman@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. William Walker william.walker@nmandd.org

Mrs. Marie Ward marie.ward@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Clarke William william.clarke@downdc.gov.uk
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